W FACTS'

SBCCD POllce News Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

POLICE

Campus Alerts

Parking permits for
“Student” lots are not
required until February 3™
“Staff” parking permit
enforcement begins the first
day of school; January 19".
All other parking regulations
are enforced year around.

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)
Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls,

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Feld
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
mpus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> 558 RM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch s available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For dally incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concerl
with the Board of Trustees, is committed to
providing a safe and secure learning and
working environment for all students and
employees. This will be  accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated effort

January 29, 2016 Volume 2, Issue 4

The San Bernardino Community College District Police
invites you to grab a cup of coffee and pull up a chair.

Cup of
Conversation

The conversation is informal and informative.

We look forward to meeting you.

Valley College:
Feb. 3rd (Wednesday) 8am in B 100

Crafton Hills College:
Feb 4th (Thursday) 8am in the Cafeteria Quad

District Office:
Feb 5th (Friday) 8am in the Board Room

Come for the FREE coffee and donuts!
Stay to share your concerns and get to know the officers.

For more information, visit: www.coffeewithacop.




CHC

16C-001

16C-002

16C-003

16C-004

16C-006
16C-007
16C-008
16C-009
16C-010

16C-011
16C-012

16C-014

1/1/16

1/2/16

1/3/16
1/4/16
1/4/16
1/5/16
1/6/16
1/7/16
1/8/16
1/9/16
1/10/16
1/11/16
1/12/16
1/13/16
1/14/16
1/15/16
1/16/16
1/17/16
1/18/16
1/19/16
1/19/16
1/20/16
1/20/16
1/20/16
1/21/16
1/22/16
1/23/16
1/24/16
1/25/16
1/25/16
1/25/16
1/26/16
1/27/16
1/27/16

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
lllegal Dumping

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Traffic Collision

Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Criminal Threats

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Stop/Expired Reg.
Medical Aid

Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Trespassing

Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Student Conduct

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use
Incident

Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop

Suspicious Circumstance

Emerald Drive

Aquatics Complex

MSA Building
Lot B
Lot D

Station

Campus Dr.
Bookstore
Lot G
Campus Dr.
LADM

Lot A
Library

Lot C
Police Station

Canyon Hall

Campus Dr.

CDC

1/1/16

1/2/16

1/3/16
1/4/16
1/4/16
1/5/16
1/6/16
1/7/16
1/8/16
1/9/16
1/10/16
1/11/16
1/12/16
1/13/16
1/14/16
1/15/16
1/16/16
1/17/16
1/18/16
1/19/16
1/19/16
1/20/16
1/20/16
1/20/16
1/21/16
1/22/16
1/23/16
1/24/16
1/25/16
1/25/16
1/25/16
1/26/16
1/27/16
1/27/16

4:31pm
10:38am
4:59pm
9:01am
2:04pm

7:42am

2:39pm
2:39pm
11:17am
11:52am
9:55pm
10:25am
10:50am

11:46am
1:49pm
8:20pm

10:01am
10:51am

Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Unable to Locate

Report Taken

Citation Issued
Necessary Action Taken
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Citation Issued

Report Taken

Citation Issued
Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued

Necessary Action Taken



EDCT
e meomed i Lestn | Ows@Tie® | Depostion

1/1/16  No Incidents to Report 1/1/16
1/2/16  No Incidents to Report 1/2/16
1/3/16  No Incidents to Report 1/3/16
1/4/16  No Incidents to Report 1/4/16
1/5/16  No Incidents to Report 1/5/16
1/6/16  No Incidents to Report 1/6/16
1/7/16  No Incidents to Report 1/7/16
1/8/16  No Incidents to Report 1/8/16
1/9/16  No Incidents to Report 1/9/16
1/10/16  No Incidents to Report 1/10/16
1/11/16  No Incidents to Report 1/11/16
1/12/16  No Incidents to Report 1/12/16
1/13/16 Medical Aid District Office 1/13/16 11:39am Transported for Treatment
1/14/16  No Incidents to Report 1/14/16
1/15/16  No Incidents to Report 1/15/16
1/16/16  No Incidents to Report 1/16/16
1/17/16  No Incidents to Report 1/17/16
1/18/16  No Incidents to Report 1/18/16
1/19/16  No Incidents to Report 1/19/16
1/20/16  No Incidents to Report 1/20/16
1/21/16  No Incidents to Report 1/21/16
1/22/16  No Incidents to Report 1/22/16
1/23/16  No Incidents to Report 1/23/16
1/24/16  No Incidents to Report 1/24/16
1/25/16  No Incidents to Report 1/25/16
1/26/16  No Incidents to Report 1/26/16

1/27/16  No Incidents to Report 1/27/16



SBVC

Criminal Offense/

Case # Reported Calls for Service Location Date(s) Time(s) Disposition
1/1/16 No Incidents to Report 1/1/16
1/2/16 No Incidents to Report 1/2/16
16-001 1/3/16  Assist Another Department Mission Dr. 1/3/16 1:12pm Report Taken
1/4/16  Pedestrian Check Lot 9 1/4/16  12:41pm Necessary Action Taken
16-002 1/4/16 Disturbing the Peace ADSS 1/4/16 3:01pm Report Taken
1/5/16 No Incidents to Report 1/5/16
1/6/16 No Incidents to Report 1/6/16
16-003 1/7/16 Burglary Off Campus 1/7/16  10:57pm Report Taken
1/7/16 Disturbing the Peace ADSS 1/7/16 2:49pm Necessary Action Taken
1/8/16 No Incidents to Report 1/8/16
1/9/16 No Incidents to Report 1/9/16
1/10/16 No Incidents to Report 1/10/16
1/11/16 Suspicious Circumstance ADSS 1/11/16 11:55am Unable to Locate
1/12/16 No Incidents to Report 1/12/16
1/13/16 No Incidents to Report 1/13/16
1/14/16 No Incidents to Report 1/14/16
1/15/16 Suspicious Circumstance LA Building 1/15/16  4:15pm Necessary Action Taken
16-009  1/15/16 Suspicious Circumstance Lot 6 1/15/16  7:05pm Report Taken
1/16/16 No Incidents to Report 1/16/16
16-010 1/17/16 Vandalism LA Building 1/17/16  4:10pm Report Taken
1/18/16 No Incidents to Report 1/18/16
16-011  1/19/16 Welfare Check Lot 4 1/19/16 12:22pm Transported for Treatment
1/19/16 Suspicious Person CDC 1/19/16  2:17pm Necessary Action Taken
1/19/16 Suspicious Person Grant Ave 1/19/16  6:07pm Unable to Locate
16-012 1/19/16 Trespassing HLS 1/19/16  9:15pm Citation Issued
16-013  1/19/16 Medical Aid Lib 1/19/16 10:10pm Transported for Treatment
1/20/16 Traffic Collision Lot 1 1/20/16  10:05am Necessary Action Taken
1/20/16 Suspicious Circumstance LA Building 1/20/16  10:30am Necessary Action Taken
16-014  1/20/16 Traffic Stop/Brake Lights Lot 1 1/20/16 11:57am Citation Issued
16-015  1/20/16 Petty Theft North Hall 1/20/16  5:00pm Report Taken
1/20/16 Suspicious Circumstance CDC 1/20/16  7:15pm Unable to Locate
16-016  1/21/16 Petty Theft ADSS 1/21/16  8:44am Report Taken
16-017 1/21/16 Vandalism Lot 8 1/21/16  3:47pm Report Taken

1/21/16 Traffic Collison Lot 1 1/21/16  4:13pm Necessary Action Taken



16-018  1/22/16 Medical Aid LA Building 1/22/16  8:12am Transported for Treatment

1/23/16 Assist Another Department Off Campus 1/23/16  8:18pm Necessary Action Taken

1/25/16 Suspicious Circumstance Construction Site 1/25/16  2:15am Necessary Action Taken

1/25/16 Disturbing the Peace . 1/25/16  3:23pm Necessary Action Taken

1/26/16 No Incidents to Report 1/26/16

1/27/16 Traffic Collision 1/27/16  8:44am Necessary Action Taken

16-023  1/27/16 Open Container Mt. Vernon/Grant 1/27/16 11:31am Citation Issued

1/27/16 Welfare Check LA Building 1/27/16  6:57pm Unfounded



