January 29, 2016

Volume 2, Issue 4

Campus Alerts

Parking permits for "Student" lots are not required until February 3rd. "Staff" parking permit enforcement begins the first day of school; January 19th. All other parking regulations are enforced year around.

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at: 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

Located in Campus Center RM 100

Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field

Appointments & Questions

(909) 384-4495 Click the link below for more Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu **IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911**

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police
Located in LADM RM 153 > Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center ➤ SSB RM 101

Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Departmen who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort The San Bernardino Community College District Police invites you to grab a cup of coffee and pull up a chair.



The conversation is informal and informative.

We look forward to meeting you.

Valley College:

Feb. 3rd (Wednesday) 8am in B 100

Crafton Hills College:

Feb 4th (Thursday) 8am in the Cafeteria Quad

District Office:

Feb 5th (Friday) 8am in the Board Room

Come for the FREE coffee and donuts!

Stay to share your concerns and get to know the officers.

For more information, visit: www.coffeewithacop.

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/1/16	No Incidents to Report		1/1/16		
	1/2/16	No Incidents to Report		1/2/16		
16C-001	1/3/16	Illegal Dumping	Emerald Drive	1/3/16	4:31pm	Report Taken
	1/4/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Aquatics Complex	1/4/16	10:38am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/4/16	Suspicious Person	MSA Building	1/4/16	4:59pm	Necessary Action Taken
16C-002	1/5/16	Traffic Collision	Lot B	1/5/16	9:01am	Report Taken
	1/6/16	Suspicious Person	Lot D	1/6/16	2:04pm	Unable to Locate
	1/7/16	No Incidents to Report		1/7/16		
	1/8/16	No Incidents to Report		1/8/16		
	1/9/16	No Incidents to Report		1/9/16		
	1/10/16	No Incidents to Report		1/10/16		
16C-003	1/11/16	Criminal Threats	Station	1/11/16	7:42am	Report Taken
	1/12/16	No Incidents to Report		1/12/16		
	1/13/16	No Incidents to Report		1/13/16		
	1/14/16	No Incidents to Report		1/14/16		
	1/15/16	No Incidents to Report		1/15/16		
	1/16/16	No Incidents to Report		1/16/16		
	1/17/16	No Incidents to Report		1/17/16		
	1/18/16	No Incidents to Report		1/18/16		
16C-004	1/19/16	Traffic Stop/Expired Reg.	Campus Dr.	1/19/16	2:39pm	Citation Issued
	1/19/16	Medical Aid	Bookstore	1/19/16	2:39pm	Necessary Action Taken
16C-006	1/20/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Lot G	1/20/16	11:17am	Citation Issued
16C-007	1/20/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Campus Dr.	1/20/16	11:52am	Citation Issued
16C-008	1/20/16	Trespassing	LADM	1/20/16	9:55pm	Citation Issued
16C-009	1/21/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Lot A	1/21/16	10:25am	Citation Issued
16C-010	1/22/16	Student Conduct	Library	1/22/16	10:50am	Report Taken
	1/23/16	No Incidents to Report		1/23/16		
	1/24/16	No Incidents to Report		1/24/16		
16C-011	1/25/16	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use	Lot C			Citation Issued
16C-012	1/25/16		Police Station		•	Report Taken
	1/25/16	<u> </u>	Canyon Hall		8:20pm	Necessary Action Taken
	1/26/16	No Incidents to Report		1/26/16		
16C-014	1/27/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Campus Dr.	1/27/16	10:01am	Citation Issued
	1/27/16	Suspicious Circumstance	CDC	1/27/16	10:51am	Necessary Action Taken

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s) Time(s)	Disposition
	1/1/16	No Incidents to Report		1/1/16	
	1/2/16	No Incidents to Report		1/2/16	
	1/3/16	No Incidents to Report		1/3/16	
	1/4/16	No Incidents to Report		1/4/16	
	1/5/16	No Incidents to Report		1/5/16	
	1/6/16	No Incidents to Report		1/6/16	
	1/7/16	No Incidents to Report		1/7/16	
	1/8/16	No Incidents to Report		1/8/16	
	1/9/16	No Incidents to Report		1/9/16	
	1/10/16	No Incidents to Report		1/10/16	
	1/11/16	No Incidents to Report		1/11/16	
	1/12/16	No Incidents to Report		1/12/16	
	1/13/16	Medical Aid	District Office	1/13/16 11:39am Ti	ransported for Treatment
	1/14/16	No Incidents to Report		1/14/16	
	1/15/16	No Incidents to Report		1/15/16	
	1/16/16	No Incidents to Report		1/16/16	
	1/17/16	No Incidents to Report		1/17/16	
	1/18/16	No Incidents to Report		1/18/16	
	1/19/16	No Incidents to Report		1/19/16	
	1/20/16	No Incidents to Report		1/20/16	
	1/21/16	No Incidents to Report		1/21/16	
	1/22/16	No Incidents to Report		1/22/16	
	1/23/16	No Incidents to Report		1/23/16	
	1/24/16	No Incidents to Report		1/24/16	
	1/25/16	No Incidents to Report		1/25/16	
	1/26/16	No Incidents to Report		1/26/16	
	1/27/16	No Incidents to Report		1/27/16	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	1/1/16	No Incidents to Report		1/1/16	
	1/2/16	No Incidents to Report		1/2/16	
16-001	1/3/16	Assist Another Department	Mission Dr.	1/3/16	1:12pm Report Taken
	1/4/16	Pedestrian Check	Lot 9	1/4/16	12:41pm Necessary Action Taken
16-002	1/4/16	Disturbing the Peace	ADSS	1/4/16	3:01pm Report Taken
	1/5/16	No Incidents to Report		1/5/16	
	1/6/16	No Incidents to Report		1/6/16	
16-003	1/7/16	Burglary	Off Campus	1/7/16	10:57pm Report Taken
	1/7/16	Disturbing the Peace	ADSS	1/7/16	2:49pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/8/16	No Incidents to Report		1/8/16	
	1/9/16	No Incidents to Report		1/9/16	
	1/10/16	No Incidents to Report		1/10/16	
	1/11/16	Suspicious Circumstance	ADSS	1/11/16	11:55am Unable to Locate
	1/12/16	No Incidents to Report		1/12/16	
	1/13/16	No Incidents to Report		1/13/16	
	1/14/16	No Incidents to Report		1/14/16	
	1/15/16	Suspicious Circumstance	LA Building	1/15/16	4:15pm Necessary Action Taken
16-009	1/15/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 6	1/15/16	7:05pm Report Taken
	1/16/16	No Incidents to Report		1/16/16	
16-010	1/17/16	Vandalism	LA Building	1/17/16	4:10pm Report Taken
	1/18/16	No Incidents to Report		1/18/16	
16-011	1/19/16	Welfare Check	Lot 4	1/19/16	12:22pm Transported for Treatment
	1/19/16	Suspicious Person	CDC	1/19/16	2:17pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/19/16	Suspicious Person	Grant Ave	1/19/16	6:07pm Unable to Locate
16-012	1/19/16	Trespassing	HLS	1/19/16	9:15pm Citation Issued
16-013	1/19/16	Medical Aid	Lib	1/19/16	10:10pm Transported for Treatment
	1/20/16	Traffic Collision	Lot 1	1/20/16	10:05am Necessary Action Taken
	1/20/16	Suspicious Circumstance	LA Building	1/20/16	10:30am Necessary Action Taken
16-014	1/20/16	Traffic Stop/Brake Lights	Lot 1	1/20/16	11:57am Citation Issued
16-015	1/20/16	Petty Theft	North Hall	1/20/16	5:00pm Report Taken
	1/20/16	Suspicious Circumstance	CDC	1/20/16	7:15pm Unable to Locate
16-016	1/21/16	Petty Theft	ADSS	1/21/16	8:44am Report Taken
16-017	1/21/16	Vandalism	Lot 8	1/21/16	3:47pm Report Taken
	1/21/16	Traffic Collison	Lot 1	1/21/16	4:13pm Necessary Action Taken

SBVC								
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition		
16-018	1/22/16	Medical Aid	LA Building	1/22/16	8:12am	Transported for Treatment		
	1/23/16	Suspicious Person	Esperanza St.	1/23/16	1:00pm	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/23/16	Assist Another Department	Off Campus	1/23/16	8:18pm	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/24/16	No Incidents to Report		1/24/16				
	1/25/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Construction Site	1/25/16	2:15am	Necessary Action Taken		
16-019	1/25/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Mt. Vernon/Grant	1/25/16	12:32pm	Report Taken		
	1/25/16	Disturbing the Peace	K St.	1/25/16	3:23pm	Necessary Action Taken		
16-021	1/25/16	Welfare Check	North Hall	1/25/16	9:00pm	Subject Transported for Treatment		
	1/26/16	No Incidents to Report		1/26/16				
16-022	1/27/16	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use	Lot 11	1/27/16	6:55am	Citation Issued		
	1/27/16	Traffic Collision	Lot 9	1/27/16	8:44am	Necessary Action Taken		
16-024	1/27/16	Incident	Art Building	1/27/16	11:20am	Report Taken		
16-023	1/27/16	Open Container	Mt. Vernon/Grant	1/27/16	11:31am	Citation Issued		
	1/27/16	Suspicious Person	Grant Ave	1/27/16	1:35pm	Necessary Action Taken		
	1/27/16	Welfare Check	LA Building	1/27/16	6:57pm	Unfounded		